
opute
Office of the 

No. 04 BINDOLE GRAM PANCHAYET 

opo18 Bindole,P.S- Raiganj, Dist.Uttar Dinajpur. 

8 

Memo.No. 152 /E-tender/14 th FC Un-Tied Dated- 02 /09/2022

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER No. 02/e-tender/14 th FC Un-Tied/2022-23
ThePradhan ,04 No Bindole Gram Panchayet, Bindole ,P.S- Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.invites e-tender/Quotation 

from reliable and bonafide suppliers for supplying the materials as specified below under 14 th FC Un-Tied (Submission of 
Bid through online).

1. Details ofScheme: 

Participation 
Charge allowedfor 

EarnestEstimated 
Amount 

Time SI. 
No. 

Name of Work Eligibility of 
Money Bidder 

(Rs.) Delivery
Construction of Pcc road from 

Chowmatha more to Baje 
Bindole Samshan at Baje 
Bindole Ithadangi Sansad 

328827.00 6577.00 500.00 30 Day 

Construction of Humepipe
Culvert at Nauduba under

349535.00 6991.00 500.00 30 Day 
2 Barabar Sansad

Construction of Pcc road from 
Ranjit Debsharma house to 

3 
Kalitala Barabar 

109591.00 2192.00 500.00 30 Day 

Credential Similar 
Construction of Pcc road from 
Saha Alam house to Taher All 328827.00 
house at Kailadangi FP School

nature work 60% 

6577.00 500.00 30 Day 

Construction of Pcc road fromn 
Nirmal Barman house to 
Dharma Debsharma house at 328827.00 6577.00 500.00 30 Day 

D. Moujgaon

Construction of Mark Il 
tubewel near Goutam Barman 109685.00 

house at D. Moujgaon
2194.00 500.00 30 Day 

1 A. In the event of e-fling, intending bidder may downmload the tender documents from the website
https://wbtenders.gov.indirectly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate and EarnestMoney be remittedthrough

RTGS/NEFT issued from any bank in favour of Pradhan No.04 Bindole Gram Panchayet., Bindole P.S- Raiganj,
Dist. Uttar DinajpurPayable Account No. 5103010003448 IFSC Code PUNBORRBBGB and also to be 
documented throughe-filling. 

2othrFeehaical Bid and Financial Bid are to be submitted in Technical Folder and in Financial, Póldet fspeesey duly 

gtay ssnedin the website:https://wbtenders.gov.in. 

BothTeslmcandFinancial Bidshoukdbesubmittedonlineonorbefore 13/09/2022 
The naaial Bwnthe prospéctive tenderer wille considered only if the Technical Bid oife tenderer found

Rquafifiedthe Tenereommittee", formed byothePradhanNo.04 Bindole Gram Ranchayet, Bindole PS 
Ratgan,Dise-targenajpur .The decisio ot the "enjerCommittee will be final and atotieid this Fespe The 
ist of the Qygleiers will be displayéa n the wabite and also in. the NoticeBoard of th etac Prádhan

No4indoleap Panchayet., Bindole P.s-Raiganj, Dist, Uttar DinajpurBid shalr AUK eiod 
Bot Iessan ohe Hundred Twentý) days after tàd dead line date for Financialnh T the fdder 

withdra dduring the validity period of bid, te earnest money a_ depoy i bEEkFedfaswhwilh 
wtthoutasping any reasonthereof. 

WTHOUT VEPIECATUWvith 

vax C 

5SFD2 



Date and Time Schedule- 

SI. No. Activity Date and Time 

Date of uploading of NleT& Other Documents online (Publishing Date) 05/09/2022 at 11.00AM

Documents downloadstartdate (Online)
Documents download end date (Online)
Bid submission startdate (Online)
Bid submission closing date (Online)
Bid openingdate for Technical Proposals (Online)after
Uploading of Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet 
Bid opening date for Financial Proposals (Online)

Uploading of Financial Bid Evaluation Sheet

05/09/2022 at 11.00 AM 

13/09/2022 at 4.00 PM 

05/09/2022 at 11.00 AM 

13/09/2022 at 4.00 PM 
16/09/2022 at 12.00AM

To Be Later
To Be Later
To Be Later 

5 LOCATION OF CRITICAL EVENT
Bid Opening-

Chamber 0f.Pradhan,04No BindoleGram Panchayet,P.S -Raiganj,Dist.Uttar Dinajpur
A) Earnest Money: -A) The amount of Earnest Money is to be submitted by the shape of RTGS/NEFT issued from any 
Bank, in favour of Pradhan ,No. 04 Bindole Gram Panchayet., Bindole P.S Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur

Payable Account No. 5103010003448 IFSC Code PUNBORRBBGB At the time of uploading the tender, the 
intending tender should upload a scan copy of such RTGS/NEFT Copy along with the tender. However, such Earnest
Money shall invariable have to be deposited by the L-1 Bidder after opening of the Financial Bid and before receiving 

7. 

of work order.

B) The Participation Charge in form of RTGS/NEFT in Favour of Pradhan ,No. 04 Bindole Gram Panchayet., 
Bindole ,P.S Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur
PUNBORRBBGBName of Bank BangiyaGraminVikash Bank, Bindole Branch". Scan copy of the RTGs/NEFT and 

Payable Account No. 5103010003448 IFSC Code 

Scan copy of Money Receipt from Gram Panchayat are to be Uploaded as Proof at the time of Submission of Bid 

Participation charge and Non Judicial Stamp Declarationswill be submitting before the closing date.

& The Bidder, at his own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its surrounding and obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into a contract for the work as 

mentioned in the Notice Inviting e-Tender, before submitting offer with full satisfaction. The costs of visiting the sites
shall be at ownexpenses. 

9. The intending tenderers are required to quote the rate online only. No ofline tender will be submitted. 

10 Tenderer shall have to comply with the provisions of a) the contract labour (Regulation Abolition) Act. 1970 b) Apprentice Act. 1961 and c) minimum wages Act. 1948 of the notification thereof or any other laws relating thereto
and the rules made and ordered issued there under from time totimne. 

11 During the scrutiny, if it comes to the notice that the credential(s) and /or any other paper(s) of any bidder has/havebeen found incorrect /manufactured/fabricated, the said bidder will not be allowed to participate in the tender and that application will be out rightlyrejected. 

12 The Notice Inviting Authority i.e. Theof Pradhan ,No.04 Bindole Gram Panchayet., Bindole ,P.S - Raiganj, Dist.Uttar Dinajpurmay verify the documents submitted by the bidders comparing with the originals after opening the Technical Bid. After verification, if it is found that the document{s) submitted by any tenderer is/ are either manufactured of false or failing of submitting original papers on a particular date as directed; his Bid will be treatedascancelled. 

13 Before issuance of work order, the tender inviting authority may verify online submitted documents in original of the lowest bidder. After verification if it is found that the submitted documents is either manufactured or false in that case work order will not issued under any circumstances. Legal action also been taken against thebidder. 

14 The tenderers should, if so desired by theof Pradhan ,No.04 Bindole Gram Panchayet, Bindole ,P.S Raiganj,Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, submit his analysis to justify the rate quoted byhim. 
15. It the dates fall on holidays or on days of bandh or natural calamity, the dates defer to next working days.
16 The intending tenderer is required to quote the rate in figures as well as in words as percentage above/below/ at per with the relevant process schedule ofrates.



17. Conditional / Incomplete tender will not beallowed. 

18 The accepting authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason

whatsoeverandhewillnotbeboundtoaccepteitherthelowesttenderoranyofthetenders. 

19 Successful tenderers will have to produce all other documents in original of verification prior to issuance of 

Work Order.

20 Instruction to Bidders (General Guidelines fore-Tendering) 
A. Registration of Contractor: - Any contractor willing to take part in the process of e-tendering will have to enrolled

and registered with the Government e-Procurement System, through logging on tohttps://wbtenders.gov.in. 

B. Digital Signature Certificate (DSc): - Each contractor is required to obtain a class-ll of class-Il Digital Signature 

Certificate (DSC) for submission of tenders, from the approved service provider of the National Information's 
Centre (NIC) on payment of requisite amount. Details are available at the website stated in Clause - 2 of Guideline 

to Bidder. DSC is given as a USRe-Tender. 

C. The contractor can search and download NIT & Tender Documents electronically from computer once he logs on 
to the website mentioned in Clause-2 using the Digital Signature Certificate. This is the only mode of collection of 

TenderDocuments. 

D. Submission of Tenders: Tenders are to be submitted through online to the website stated in Clause-2 in two 
folders at a time for each work one in Technical Proposal and the other in Financial Proposal before the 
prescribed date and time using Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). The documents are to be uploaded (virus
scanned copy) duly signed digitally. The documents will get encrypted (transformed into non-readable format).

E. Technical Proposal:- The Technical Proposal should contain scanned copies of the following in one folder-

The tenderers have to submit the self attested copies of the following documents- 

(a)TradeLicenseup-to-date. 
(b) PAN Card. 
() IT Return Certificate for the last Financial Year 

(c) GST Registration with Certificate (update return).
(e) Professional Tax Clearance Certificate with updatedchallan. 

Tender Form No. 2911(ii) and NleT is properly uploaded and signed digitally. The rate will be quoted in 
the BOQ. Quoted rate will be encrypted in the BOQ under Financial Bid. In case of quoting any rate in 

2911(i), the tender is lable to be summarilyrejected. 

Registered Deed of Partnership Firm, if applicable is to beuploaded. 

Essential Credentials- 

(a) The tenderer should have experience in similar type of work. At least 60% credential of 1 (One) such 
works in last 3 years is required. Self Attested documents are to be submitted, only in the form of 

completion/paymentcertificate. 

(b) Audit report of last 3 (three) years.
(cYearly turnover should not be less than the estimated amount of the work/works applied for. 

F. 1) Opening of Technical Proposa: Technical proposal will be opened by the of Pradhan No.04 Bindole Gram 
Panchayet, Bindole ,P.S - Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpuror the authorized representative of him electronically 
from the website stated using their Digital SignatureCertificate. 

ii) Intending tenderer may remain present if they desire so. 

G. FinancialProposal: 
The Financial Proposal should contain the following documents in one cover (Folder) ie. Bill of 
Quantities (BOQ). The contractor is to quote the rate (Offering Below/AT PAR) online through Computer
in the space marked for quoting rate in theB0Q.

Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded (virus scanned) and Digitally Signed
by thecontractor. 

21. Terms of Payment:
A. Payment will be made by this office on submission of bill complete in allrespect. 
B. The payment will be made by A/C Payee Cheque / as per Govtnorms. 
C. Payment shall be released only after due certification from the Competent Authority that work has been 

donesatisfactorily. 
D. Any prayer for revision of rate within contract period shall not be entertained and the contract shall be 

liable to becancelled. 
If the fails to supply the items execute the work per work E. tenderer or as 

order/agreement/contract,.necessarypenalactiontobeimposesasperthetermsandcondition. 



yment will be made subject to availability offund.

eton of Agreement 

/ successtul tenderer shall enter into an agreement with the of Pradhan ,No.04 Bindole Gram 

anchayet, Bindole ,P.s - Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpurin prescribedformat. 

1 ne Agreement shall be executed within 7 (seven) days from the date of issuance of Letter o 

Acceptance(LOA.). taigani y/D 
Termination: Termination of contract is liable on the followinggrounds: 

A Canvassing in any form on the part or on behalf of thetenderer. 

B. the agency lails to execute the works at the contract rates or refuses to cxecute the works as mentioned in 

Schedule work within the scheduled date, the authority shall have the right to terminate the contract with the 

tenderer at any ume within 24-hours' notice for termination and in that case, the carnest money deposited by the 

tenderer shall beforfeited. 

CIncomplete submission oftender/bids. 

D. In the event of willful negligence, refusal of non-perlormance of the terms of thecontract. 

E.In case of suppression of facts or wronglul submission credentials, the contract is liable for termination, afler due 

enquiry and the tenderer is liable to legal action, apart Irom lorleiture of earnest moncy. 

24 As per order of District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur vide Order No 114/MA&ME Dated-03/02/2016 following 

deduction was considered as just an proper to imnpose penalty for the delay in completing the respective work. Upto 

SX months-1 %, above six months to one year -2 %, above one year to two years -4 %, above two years to three years 

6 %, above three years-8%

Dispute settlement: In the event of any dispute by of Pradhan No.04 Bindole Gram Panchayet, Bindole ,P.S 

Raiganj, Dist Uttar Dinajpurand the tender, the decision of the of Pradhan ,No.04 Bindole Gram Panchayet., 

Bindole,P.S Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpurshall befinal. 

Uttar
Panchayet, Bindole ,P.S Raiganj, Dist 

Pradhan No.04 Bindole Gram 
26 Theof 

Dinajpur"reservestherighttocancelthe 
NleT or change the date & tüme schedule of NleT , 

no claiming in this respect will 

be entertaíned. 

ProdhanIh-Charge 
No.-4 Bindole Gram Panchaya

Bindole, ajgap. U/Dinajpu 

No-4 Bindole Gram Panchayat 
Bindole, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Dated: 02/09/2022 Memo. No: 152/1(6)/E-tender/Bindole 

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to- 

1. The Sub-Divisional Officer. Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur. 

2. The D.P.& R.D.O, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur. 

3. The Block Development Officer, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur. 

4. The Sabhapati , Raiganj Panchayat Samity.

5. Tathyamitra Kendra

6. Notice Board. 

Prodhan Th-Charge 
No.-4 Bindole Gram Panchaya 
Bindole. 9aigana/Dinaipu 

No-4 Bindole Gram Panchayat 
Bindole, Raiganj. Utar Dinajpur



FORM-I 
STRUCTURE ANDORGANISATION 

Nameofapplicant 

OfficeAddress 

TelephoneNo. 

FaxNo.

EmaillD

Name and addressofBankers 

Attach an organization chart showing
the structure of the company with 
names of Key personnel and 
technical staff withBio-data. 

Note: Application covers Proprietary Firm, Partnership, Limited Company or Corporation, 

Signature of applicant including title
and capacity in which application is made.



AFFIDAVIT-"Y" (To be furnished in Non - Judicial Stamp paper of appropriate value duly notarized) 
Memo No.. SI No. OF 2022-23 Or The Pradhan,Bindole Gram Panchayet, Bindole, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.I.the under-signed do certify that all the statenments made in the attached documents are true and correct. In case of any intormation submitted is proved to be false or concealed, the application may be rejected and no objection/claim WIl be raised by theunder-signed. 

The under-signed also hereby certifies that neither ourfirm_constituent partners had been debarred to participate in tender by any directorate of Govt.work during the last S(five)years prior to the date of thisNleT/NIT. 
nor any of its 

3. The under-signed also hereby certifies that neitherourtirm nor any of its constituent partners have failed to executed more than one works contract under any Govt. Department and that neitherourtirm_ 
was terminated by any sub-rule under clause of standard Bidding Documents by the Engineer-in-Chargel Employerduring last 3(three)years. 

_nor any of its constituent partners

Certified that I have access to or have available liquid assets (aggregate of working capital, cash-in-hand, uncommitted Bank Guarantees) and/or credit facilities not less than 10% of the estimated cost put to tender. In this respect, I have attached necessary documents with this application. The under-signed would authorize and request any Bank, person,Firm or Corporation to furnish pertinent information as deemed necessary and/or as requested by the Department to verify thisstatement. 

4. 

5. The under-signed understands and agrees that further qualifying information may be requested and agrees to furnish
any such information at the request of theDepartment. 

of 2022-2023, Sl.no._ in the capacity of 
6. Certified that 1 have applied in the tender videMemo no 

individual/ as a partner of a firm & I have not applied severally for the samejob. 

The under-signed also hereby certifies that the Bid shall remain valid for a period not less than 120 (One Hundred 
7. 

twenty) days, after the dead line date for Bidsubmission. 

8. I, the under-signed, declare that all the statements made in the attached documents are true andcorrect. 

9. Certified that required machineries for the works under this NIeT will be installed at the working site within 10(Ten) days from the date of issue of WorkOrder. 

10. I/we do hereby certify that I shall bring all requisite equipments for all the items of works as per relevant IRC/IS codes of practice and as per B0Q and as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge at the time of execution of work at site even if upon Technical evaluation I am declared as "qualified" without having all the requisite equipments at the time of submission oftender. 

I1. I, the under-signed do certify that all the statements made in the attached documents are true and correct. If any declaration submitted is found/ ascertain to be incorrect fabricated / misrepresented fraudulent etc. accordingly tender will be liable to be cancelled / terminated immediately & 1/ my firm 
prosecuted under section 197, 199 & 200 of Indian Penal Code, 1860 along with section-71 & section-73 of IndianInformation & Technology Act 2008 & any other applicable law for the time being in force in addition to forfeiture of Earnest Money/ SecurityDeposit. 

company shall also be liable to 

Date 

Signature, name and designation 
of Authorized Signatory For and on behalf of 

(Name of the Applicant) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

